OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 3

JANUARY 12, 1978

DESIGNATION OF THE DEPUTY MAYOR FOR FINANCE TO SUCCEED TO THE POWERS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE HEALTH SERVICES ADMINIS-TRATION AND THE DEPUTY MAYOR FOR INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELA-TIONS TO SERVE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS CORPORATION.

By virtue of the power vested in me as Mayor of The City of New York, it is hereby ordered that:

Section 1. The Deputy Mayor for Finance shall succeed to the powers and duties of the Health Services Administrator as specified in Chapter 1016 of the Laws of 1969 (Section 7381 et seg. of the Unconsolidated Laws of New York).

§ 2. The Deputy Mayor for Intergovernmental Relations shall succeed to the powers and duties of the "deputy mayor-city administrator of the city" under Section 7384 of the Unconsolidated Laws of New York.

§ 3. This Order shall take effect immediately. j23-27

.....

٧Y

• •

EDWARD I. KOCH, Mayor.

revoked by Executive Older 41 (1980)

#1